

Copenhagen, March 27, 2013

## **Exchange Notice**

## New cash member on NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen : Kepler Capital Markets

Kepler Capital Markets based in Paris has been admitted as a cash member of NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen and will commence trading in INET in CCP cleared instruments from the 2<sup>nd</sup> of April 2013.

Kepler Capital Markets will trade in the INET trading system from Paris.

Member: Kepler Capital Markets

INET ID: KCM

Trading Start: The 2nd of April 2013

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Henning Kruse or Julian Butterworth telephone +45 3393 3366.

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

Julian Buttherworth Head of European Sales Henning Kruse Managing Director